Agenda - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

Meeting Venue: For further information contact:
Committee Room 3 - Senedd Claire Morris

Meeting date: 7 November 2018 Committee Clerk

Meeting time: 09.15 0300 200 6355

SeneddHealth@assembly.wales

Informal pre-meeting (09.00-09.15)

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of

interest
(09.15)

2  Scrutiny of the Welsh Government Draft Budget 2019-20:

evidence session with the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social

Services and the Minister for Children, Older People and Social

Care

(09.15-10.30) (Pages 1 - 217)

Vaughan Gething, Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services
Huw Irranca-Davies, Minister for Children, Older People and Social Care

Albert Heaney, Director Social Services and Integration, Welsh Government

Andrew Goodall, Director General for Health and Social Services/ NHS Wales

Chief Executive, Welsh Government

Alan Brace, Director of Finance, Welsh Government

Research Brief

Paper 1 - Welsh Government

Paper 2 - Abertawe Bro Morgannwg University Health Board
Paper 3 - Association of Directors of Social Services Cymru
Paper 4 - Aneurin Bevan University Health Board

Paper 5 - Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board

Paper 6 - Cardiff and Vale University Health Board

,Ff Cynulliad National
/’ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru Wales



Paper 7 - Cwm Taf University Health Board
Paper 8 - Hywel Dda University Health Board
Paper 9 - Powys Teaching Health Board

Paper 10 - Welsh Local Government Association

Paper 11 - Letter from Chair of Children, Young People and Education
Committee to Chair of Health, Social Care and Sport Committee regarding the

scrutiny of the Welsh Government Draft Budget 2019-2020

Break (10.30-10.35)

4.1

4.2

4.3

Autism (Wales) Bill
(10.35-12.00) (Pages 218 - 240)

Paul Davies AM, Member in charge of the Bill
Enrico Carpanini, Legal Services, Assembly Commission

Stephen Boyce, Research Service, Assembly Commission

Autism (Wales) Bill, as introduced

Explanatory Memorandum

Research Brief

Paper 12 - Letter from Paul Davies AM to the Finance Committee

Paper(s) to note
(12.00)
Letter from Powys Teaching Health Board regarding the Autism (Wales) Bill
(Pages 241 - 242)
Letter from the Welsh Language Commissioner regarding the Welsh
Language provision in the Autism (Wales) Bill
(Pages 243 - 247)
Letter from the National Autistic Society Cymru regarding the Autism (Wales)
Bill
(Pages 248 - 251)


http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/pri-ld11665/pri-ld11665-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/pri-ld11665-em/pri-ld11665-em-e.pdf

Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the
public from the remainder of this meeting

(12.00)

Scrutiny of the Welsh Government Draft Budget 2019-20:
Consideration of evidence

(12.00-12.15)

Autism (Wales) Bill: Consideration of evidence
(12.15-12.30)



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42 Ag e n d a I te m 2

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1



Pwyllgor lechyd, Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol a Chwaraeon
Health, Social Care and Sport Committee
HSCS(5)-30-18 Papur 1 / Paper 1

Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

Date: 7 November 2018
Venue: Senedd Cardiff Bay
Title:  Scrutiny of Health and Social Services Draft Budget 2019-20

1. Purpose

The Committee’s Chair wrote to both the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social
Services and the Minister for Children, Older People and Social Care on 30 July
inviting them to give evidence on their Draft Budget proposals and asking them to
provide a paper in relation to the Draft Budget.

2. Introduction

As last year, the Draft Budget process is in two stages. The outline budget (Stagel)
was published on 02 October 2018, and the detailed budget (Stage 2) on 23
October. The outline budget focuses on the overall fiscal envelope for Welsh
Government and the main MEG level allocations, while the detailed budget covers
the Budget Expenditure Level (BEL) spending plans within each MEG.

This paper pr
[...]
mpany li



	Agenda
	2 Scrutiny of the Welsh Government Draft Budget 2019-20: evidence session with the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services and the Minister for Children, Older People and Social Care
	Paper 1 - Welsh Government
	Paper 2 - Abertawe Bro Morgannwg University Health Board
	Response from ABMU
	ABMU Appendix 1
	ABMU Appendix 2
	ABMU Appendix 3

	Paper 3 - Association of Directors of Social Services Cymru
	ADSS
	ADSS Annex 1
	ADSS Annex 2

	Paper 4 - Aneurin Bevan University Health Board
	Paper 5 - Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board
	Betsi
	Mental health
	Primary care/secondary care split

	Betsi Appendix

	Paper 6 - Cardiff and Vale University Health Board
	Paper 7 - Cwm Taf University Health Board
	Paper 8 - Hywel Dda University Health Board
	Paper 9 - Powys Teaching Health Board
	Powys Letter
	Powys Response

	Paper 10 - Welsh Local Government Association
	Paper 11 - Letter from Chair of Children, Young People and Education Committee to Chair of Health, Social Care and Sport Committee regarding the scrutiny of the Welsh Government Draft Budget 2019-2020

	3 Autism (Wales) Bill
	Paper 12 - Letter from Paul Davies AM to the Finance Committee

	4.1 Letter from Powys Teaching Health Board regarding the Autism (Wales) Bill
	4.2 Letter from the Welsh Language Commissioner regarding the Welsh Language provision in the Autism (Wales) Bill
	4.3 Letter from the National Autistic Society Cymru regarding the Autism (Wales) Bill





Minutes of the meeting

Concise Minutes - Health, Social Care and Sport

Committee

Meeting Venue: This meeting can be viewed
Committee Room 3 - Senedd on Senedd TV at:

Meeting date: Wednesday, 7 November http://senedd.tv/en/5183
2018

Meeting time: 09.15 - 12.19

Attendance

Category

Names

Assembly Members:

Dai Lloyd AM (Chair)
Dawn Bowden AM
Angela Burns AM
Helen Mary Jones AM
Julie Morgan AM
Lynne Neagle AM

Gareth Bennett AM (in place of Neil Hamilton AM)

Witnesses:

Vaughan Gething AM, Cabinet Secretary for Health and

Social Services

Huw Irranca-Davies AM, Minister for Children, Older People

and Social Care

Alan Brace, Welsh Government

Dr Andrew Goodall, Welsh Government
Albert Heaney, Welsh Government

Paul Davies AM, Member in charge of the Bill

National

Wales

4?‘% Cynulliad
/‘ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru



http://senedd.tv/

Enrico Carpanini, Legal Services

Stephen Boyce, Research Service

Claire Morris (Clerk)

Tanwen Summers (Second Clerk)
Lowri Jones (Deputy Clerk)
Committee Staff:
Katie Wyatt (Legal Adviser)
Amy Clifton (Researcher)

Philippa Watkins (Researcher)

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest
1.1 The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting.

1.2 Apologies were received from Rhianon Passmore AM.

1.3 Gareth Bennett AM attended as a substitute for Neil Hamilton AM.

2 Scrutiny of the Welsh Government Draft Budget 2019-20: evidence

session with the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services and

the Minister for Children, Older People and Social Care

2.1 The Committee received evidence from the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social

Services and the Minister for Children, Older People and Social Care.

2.2. The Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services agreed to provide a note on

the dedicated capital spend for primary care.

3  Autism (Wales) Bill

3.1 The Committee received evidence from Paul Davies AM, Member in charge of the
Bill.

4 Paper(s) to note

4.1 Letter from Powys Teaching Health Board regarding the Autism (Wales) Bill

4.1 The Committee noted the letter.




4.2 Letter from the Welsh Language Commissioner regarding the Welsh Language

provision in the Autism (Wales) Bill

4.2 The Committee noted the letter.

4.3 Letter from the National Autistic Society Cymru regarding the Autism (Wales) Bill
4.3 The Committee noted the letter.

5 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public

from the remainder of this meeting

5.1 The Committee agreed to the Motion to exclude the public from the remainder of

the meeting and for the start of the meeting of 15 November 2018.

6 Scrutiny of the Welsh Government Draft Budget 2019-20:

Consideration of evidence

6.1 The Committee considered the evidence received.

7 Autism (Wales) Bill: Consideration of evidence

7.1 The Committee considered the evidence received.



